the Company and senior officials, 
according to the effective Articles 
of Association, and ownership 
structure 

The Company’s registered capital is  

HUF 28,000,001,000, that is twenty-eight 

thousand million one thousand Hungarian 

forint, divided into 280,000,010 that is 

Two hundred and eighty million and ten 

dematerialised ordinary shares with a nominal 

value of HUF 100 each, and a total nominal 

value of HUF 28,000,001,000, that is twenty-

eight billion one thousand Hungarian forint.

The ordinary shares of the Company specified 

all have the same nominal value and bestow 

the same rights in respect of the Company.

There are no restrictions in place concerning 

the transfer of issued securities constituting